
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
MOLECULAR TEMPLATES INC., et al.,1 ) 

) 
Case No. 25-10739 (BLS) 

  Debtors ) (Jointly Administered) 
 )  

 
GOVERNMENT ATTORNEY CERTIFICATION 

 
Pursuant to the requirement of Local Rule 9010-1(e) for admittance of Government counsel 

to represent the United States of America (or any officer or agency thereof) or any state or local 

government (or any officer or agency thereof), the undersigned counsel hereby certifies the 

following in order to satisfy the requirement to appear to represent the Texas Comptroller of Public 

Accounts, Revenue Accounting Division by and through the Office of the Attorney General of 

Texas, in this action: I am admitted to practice law in the U.S. District Courts for the Western, 

Eastern, Northern and Southern Districts of Texas, the Supreme Court of Texas and all lower Texas 

courts.  I am in good standing in all jurisdictions to which I have been admitted; and, further, I 

consent to be bound by the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court-District of Delaware and submit 

to the jurisdiction of this court for disciplinary purposes. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the Debtors’ federal tax identification number (if applicable), are: 
Molecular Templates, Inc. (9596) and Molecular Templates OpCo, Inc. (6035). The Debtors’ mailing address is: 124 
Washington Street, Ste. 101, Foxboro, MA 02035. All Court filings can be accessed at: 
https://www.veritaglobal.net/MolecularTemplates. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 
 
BRENT WEBSTER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
RALPH MOLINA 
Deputy First Assistant Attorney General 
 
AUSTIN KINGHORN  
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Chief for Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ Kimberly A. Walsh 

 KIMBERLY A. WALSH 
 Assistant Attorney General 

 Texas State Bar No. 24039230 
     c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 
     sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 

 
Office of the Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division  
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone: (512) 475-4562 
Facsimile: (512) 936-1409 
bk-kwalsh@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS COMPTROLLER  

 OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on July 30, 2025, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method and 
on the following parties as indicated: 
 
By First Class Mail: 
 
Molecular Templates, Inc. 
124 Washington Street,  
Ste. 101 
Foxboro, MA 02035 
 
By Electronic Mean as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 
 
• Luke Brzozowski lbrzozowski@morrisnichols.com, luke-brzozowski-

2846@ecf.pacerpro.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com;rchevli@morrisnichols.com;radha--
chevli--2257@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Michael Vincent DiPietro mdipietro@polsinelli.com, 
lsuprum@polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com 

• Albert Kass ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com 
• Shanti M. Katona skatona@polsinelli.com, 

LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com 
• Jane M. Leamy jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov 
• Jeanmarie Miller millerj51@michigan.gov 
• Samuel A. Newman sam.newman@sidley.com, laefilingnotice@sidley.com;samuel-

newman-2492@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Austin Park apark@morrisnichols.com, austin-park-7609@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Julie Anne Parsons jparsons@mvbalaw.com, 

kalexander@mvbalaw.com;julie.parsons@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Jeffrey D. Prol jprol@lowenstein.com 
• Reliable Companies gmatthews@reliable-co.com 
• Andrew R. Remming aremming@mnat.com, andrew-remming-

0904@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com;john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;rchevli@morrisnichols.com;radha--chevli--2257@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• Eric D. Schwartz eschwartz@mnat.com, john-lawrence-
0804@ecf.pacerpro.com;jlawrence@morrisnichols.com;rchevli@morrisnichols.com;radha--
chevli--2257@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Christopher A. Ward cward@polsinelli.com, 

LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com 
 
 

 
     /s/ Sherri K. Simpson 
     SHERRI K. SIMPSON 
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